Mitzi T Gramling
Associate General Counsel

RECEIVED

NOV - 6 2003

Minnesota Public Radio

November 4, 2003

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

HAND DELIVERED

Marlene Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 236 Massachusetts Avenue, NE Washington, DC 20002

Re: E940127

Dear Ms Dortch:

Minnesota Public Radio ("MPR"), is the licensee of domestic earth station E940127. Enclosed for filing, in triplicate, is an application on Form 405 to renew the license for this facility.

MPR is a noncommercial educational licensee. Therefore, no fee is required for this filing.

Please contact this office or our outside counsel, Todd Stansbury of Wiley Rein & Fielding at 202-719-4948 if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

McLy 1 Oxemling
Mitzi T Gramling

Associate General Counsel

Cc: Todd Stansbury, Esq

FCC 405			Approved by ON 3060-0093	AR LCC ARE	FCC USE ONLY		
Federal Communications Commission			See instructions for	or			
Washington, DC 205			burden statemer	nt.			
		F RADIO STAT	ION LICENSI	Ε			
APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF RADIO STATION LICENSE IN SPECIFIED SERVICES (47 CFR Parts 5, 21, 22, 23, 25 and 101)				File Num	bet	Cali Sign	
				Service		Class of Station	
READ INSTRUCTIONS A	ND NOTICE ON RE	VERSE BEFORE C	OMPLETING	<u> </u>			
Name of Applicant (r Minnesota Public I	nust be identical with Radio	that shown on cur	rent authorization)		<u> </u>		
Mailing Street Addres 45 East Seventh	<mark>s, P. O. Box, City, Stat</mark> Street, St. Paul, M	e and ZIP Code of A N 55101	Applicant				
Internet Address mgramling@mpr.	org			(651)2	(Area Code) Telephone Number (651)290.1259		
Call Sian or Other FCC E940127	Identifier		ldentify Rulepart filing is made:		this		
2. FEE DATA (Refer to 47	CFR Section 1.1105 c	or to appropriate Fe	e Filing Guide for i	intormation)			
(a) Fee Type Code	(b) Fee Multiple	(c) Fee Due for Fe	e Type Code in 2	(a)	FOR FCC	USE ONLY	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Name of the Control o						
3. Application is for rene		at a antormity with t	ha existing license	e as specified	below:		
3. Application is for rene (a) File Number	MOTOLIICAUSA III AYO	(b) Date Issued	(c) Call Sign	(d) Loca	ation		
SES-REG-19931	216-00132	03/25/1994	E940127		k Falls, Minne	haha, SD	
(e) Nature of Service  Domestic Fixed S	(f) Class of Station Fixed Earth S	tations	12/1	(g) Expiration Date 12/16/2003			
4. Note any changes what frequency, type of em	ich have been mad	e since the last app c.)	lication covering	this station wo	is filed (i.e. disc	ontinuance of use of a	
5 Items 5(a) and (b) ap	ply to Part 21 and Pa	n 101 licensees on	у.				
5(a) Has there been re	moval of equipment onal? If "YES", indica	or alteration of facil	ities so as to rend	er the	YES	Ои	
(b) If this is a Multipoin in, control by, affilia	ation with, or leasing	attangement with a	CODIS ISSAULION	company	YES	□ NO	
6. Applicant represents applicant's relation this information, as contained is hereby	o the station of finan	icidi responsibility; i to be considered e any further excep	man in wappiicani as a part of this	application,	and the truth testions 4 and 5	statements therein	
7. CERTIFICATION				donial of Fede	ard honofits th	at includes FCC benefits	
pursuant to Section distribution of a control of the applicant here regulatory power of authorization in acc.  The applicant ackrete representations, and application; unders	5301 of the Anti-Dru olled substance. by waives any clain the United States I provided by the dility at that all the exhib gned certifies that ef and are made in g at construction of the	n to the use of an because of the proposed of	y particular frequevious use of sar ion 304 of the Con in this application part hereof and his application ar	uency or elections, whether on and attactions or are incorported true, comp	ctromagnetic s by license or Act of 1934, as thed exhibits ated herein a lete and corre	at includes FCC benefits viction for possession or pectrum as against the otherwise, and requests amended.) are considered material if set out in full in this act to the best of his/her ant environmental effect.	
		CODE ADE DUNIEU	ABLE BY FINE ANI	D/OR IMPRISC PERMIT (U.S.	NMENT (U.S. C	ODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 7, SECTION 312(a)(1)),	
AND/OR FORFEITURE (L	S. CODE, TITLE 47, SE	CHON 503).	Title	of Applicant			
Name of Applicant (must correspond with Item 1) Minnesota Public Radio				ecutive Vice			
SIGNATURE 1 2003.11.04							
Designate appropriate Individual	Member's Partnershi		cer & Member of olicant's Associati	<u> </u>	Authorized Rep of Corporation		

FCC 405	CC 405 Approved by OM 3060-0093			FCC USE ONLY		
			See instructions to	or		
Washington, DC 20554 burden statemen			i			
APPLICATION FO	R RENEWAL O	F RADIO STAT	ION LICENSE			N
IN SPECIFIED SERVICES (47 CFR Parts 5, 21, 22, 23, 25 and 101)			File Number	Call S	oign	
				Service	Class	of Station
READ INSTRUCTIONS A	ND NOTICE ON RI	EVERSE BEFORE CO	OMPLETING			
1. Name of Applicant (n	nust be identical with	that shown on curr	ent authorization)			
Minnesota Public I	Radio					
Mailing Street Address	, P. O. Box, City, Stat	te and ZIP Code of A	(pplicant			
45 East Seventh	Street, St. Paul, M	IN 55101				
Internet Address				(Area Code) 1 (651)290.12	elephone Numb	301
mgramling@mpr.			Identity Rulepart			
Call Sian or Other FCC E940127	dentifier		filing is made:	Part 25		
	CER Section 1 1105	or to appropriate Fe				
(a) Fee Type Code	(b) Fee Multiple	(c) Fee Due for Fe	to appropriate Fee Filing Guide for info (c) Fee Due for Fee Type Code in 2(a)		FOR FCC USE ONLY	
(a) ree type code	(5) ( 60 (					
3. Application is for rene	wal of license in exc	act conformity with t	he existing license	as specified below	V:	
(a) File Number		(b) Date Issued 03/25/1994	(c) Call Sign E940127	(d) Location		SD
SES-REG-19931	216-00132	(f) Class of Station	1		Sioux Falls, Minnehaha, SD  (g) Expiration Date	
(e) Nature of Service  Domestic Fixed S	Satellite Service	Fixed Earth Stations			12/16/2003	
4. Note any changes wh	sich have been mad	le since the last app	lication covering t	this station was filed	d (i.e. discontinu	ance of use of a
frequency, type of en	nission, transmitter, e	tc.)	_			
N/A						
5. Items 5(a) and (b) ap	ply to Part 21 and Po	art 101 licensees on	ly.	Al		
5(a) Has there been re station not operati	moval of equipment onal? It "YES", indice	or alteration of fact ote when:	lities so as to tend	er me	YES	L NO
(b) If this is a Multipoir	nt Distribution Service ation with, or leasing	(MDS) station, is the arrangement with	ere an ownership i a cable television	nterest company?	YES	□ NO
		n no obance in an	olicant's organizat	ion and no transfe	r of control or c	hanges in the
	عناسما استكامينات	TA NA CONTINAIRO	THE DECISION OF THE	I GODING GIVER AND	thim traine armi-	illiottis irrecenti
this information, as contained is hereby	reattirmed. Note he nber: BON-20030	ie any mmerexcet	SHORE HOLDHARD	Date: 08/06/200	03	
7. CERTIFICATION  *Neither the applicat	nor any other par	ty to the applicatio	n is subject to a	denial of Federal b	enefits that inc	ludes FCC benefits
pursuant to Section	5301 of the Anti-Dr	ad Aprise Act of L	700, 21 U.S.C. DEC		•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
distribution of a cont	rolled substance.		ov nadicular fred	sency or electrom	agnetic spectr	um as against the
distribution of a controlled substance.  The applicant hereby waives any claim to the use of any particular frequency or electromagnetic spectrum as against the applicant hereby waives any claim to the use of the previous use of same, whether by license or otherwise, and requests regulatory power of the United States because of the previous use of same, whether by license or otherwise, and requests						
authorization in accordance with this application, (see section sold in the configuration and attached exhibits are considered material						
* The applicant acknowledges that all statements made in this applicant are incorporated between as it set out in till in this						
application; undersigned certifies that all statements in this application are now, complete						
knowledge and belief and are made in good faith.  **Applicant certifies that construction of the station would NOT be an action which is likely to have a significant environmental effect.						
n - 45 - Commission's Pulles 47 CFR 1 1301-1.1319.						
<b>***</b>			HABLE BY FINE AN	D/OR IMPRISONME	NT (U.S. CODE,	TITLE 18, SECTION
WILLFUL FALSE STATEN 1001), AND/OR REVO AND/OR FORFEITURE (	CATION OF ANY S	STATION LICENSE O	R CONSTRUCTION	TERMIN (U.S. CO.	DE, TITLE 47, SE	CHON 312(0)(1)),
Name of Applicant (n Minnesota Public	nust correspond with Radio	Item 1)	Ex	of Applicant recutive Vice Pre		
SIGNATURI MUL	15. J. C	Qu	PA	11.DC	<i>f</i>	
Designate appropriate	e classification: /			F		Official of
Individual	Member	. ) [ ] 04	ficer & Member of	√ i Auth	norized Rep.	Onlored of

FCC 405 Approved by OMB 3060-0093				FCC USE ONLY		
			See instructions for			
Washington, DC 20554 burden statement.						
APPLICATION FO	R RENEWAL O	F RADIO STAT	ION LICENSE			
IN SPECIFIED SER	VICES (47 CFR	Parts 5, 21, 22, 2	3, 25 and 101)	File Number	Call Sign	
				Service	Class of Station	
READ INSTRUCTIONS A	ND NOTICE ON RE	VERSE BEFORE CO	OMPLETING			
Name of Applicant (n     Minnesota Public F	nust be identical with	that shown on cur	ent authorization)			
Mailing Street Address 45 East Seventh S	i, P. O. Box, City, Stat Street, St. Paul, M	e and ZIP Code of A N 55101	Applicant			
Internet Address mgramling@mpr.org				(Area Code) Telephone Number (651)290.1259		
Call Sian or Other FCC E940127	Identifier		Identity Rulepart ur filing is made: Pa			
2. FEE DATA (Refer to 47	CFR Section 1.1105 c	or to appropriate Fe	e Filing Guide for info	ormation)		
(a) Fee Type Code	(b) Fee Multiple	(c) Fee Due for Fe	e Type Code in 2(a)	FOR FC	C USE ONLY	
	i.					
3. Application is for rene	wel at lineage in eye	yet conformity with t	he existina license a	is specified below:		
(a) File Number	Wal of incerse in exc	(b) Date Issued	(c) Call Sign	(d) Location		
SES-REG-199312	216-00132	03/25/1994	E940127	Sioux Falls, Min	nehaha, SD	
(e) Nature of Service Domestic Fixed S	atellite Service	(f) Class of Station Fixed Earth Stations		(g) Expiration Date 12/16/2003		
4. Note any changes where the auency. Type of em	ich have been mad ission transmitter, et	e since the last app	lication covering thi	s station was filed (i.e. d	scontinuance of use of a	
N/A						
5. Items 5(a) and (b) ap	ply to Part 21 and Pa	art 101 licensees on	γ.			
5(a) Has there been re- station not operation	moval of equipment onal? If "YES", indico	or alteration of faci ite when:	lifies so as to render		ON O	
	ation with, or leasing	attangement with a	a cable television co	mpany?	NO	
applicant's relation this information, as contained is hereby	o the station or finar identified below is	ncial responsibility; to be considered reany further excep	that the applicant's options not already co	n and no transfer of cormost recent application, and the tropyered in questions 4 and attentions 6 and	ith statements therein	
T. OCCUPIONATION					Ab was to allow on ECC beautified	
pursuant to Section distribution of a control of the applicant hereby regulatory power of authorization in acc.  The applicant acks representations, an application: unders	5301 of the Anti-Dri colled substance, by waives any clair i the United States ordance with this ap nowledges that all d that all the exhib- igned certifies that	n to the use of ar because of the proplication. (See Sect statements made oits are a material all statements in the	ny particular trequest revious use of same tion 304 of the Comm in this application	ncy or electromagnetic , whether by license on nunications Act of 1934, and attached exhibit re incorporated herein	that includes FCC benefits onviction for possession or considered material as if set out in full in this prect to the best of his/her	
	ef and are made in at construction of th	good faith. 10 station would NO			ficant environmental effect.	
	ENTS MADE ON THIS	FORM ARE PUNISH TATION LICENSE O	R CONSIRUCTION F	ERMIT (U.S. CODE, THE	. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION E 47, SECTION 312(a)(1)),	
Name of Applicant (must correspond with Item 1)  Minpesota Public Radio  Title of Applicant  Executive Vice President						
SIGNATURIN MUCH	- DATE					
Designate appropriate Individual	classification:  Member Partnersh		icer & Member of plicant's Association	Authorized of Corporati		

				T		
FCC 405		Approved by OMB 3060-0093	FCC USE ONLY			
Federal Communications Commission			See instructions for			
Washington, DC 20554			burden statement.			
APPLICATION FO				Cita Number	Call Si	
IN SPECIFIED SER	VICES (47 CFR	Parts 5, 21, 22, 2	3, 25 and 101)	File Number	Call Sign	
				Service	Class of Station	
READ INSTRUCTIONS	AND NOTICE ON R	EVERSE BEFORE C	OMPLETING			
Name of Applicant (r     Minnesota Public	nust be identical wit	h that shown on cur	rent authorization)			
Mailing Street Addres 45 East Seventh			Applicant			
internet Address mgramling@mpr.	org			(Area Code) Telepho (651)290.1259	one Number	
Call Sian or Other FCC E940127			identify Rulepart un filing is made: Pa	art 25		
2. FEE DATA (Refer to 47	CFR Section 1.1105	or to appropriate Fe	e Filing Guide for inf	ormation)		
(a) Fee Type Code	(b) Fee Multiple	(c) Fee Due for Fe	e Type Code in 2(a)	FOR FC	CC USE ONLY	
		<b>ASSESSMENTAL</b>				
		at conformity with t	ha evictina Scanca a	t the cited helow.		
3. Application is for rene (a) File Number	wai or license in exc	(b) Date Issued	(c) Call Sign	(d) Location		
SES-REG-19931	216-00132	03/25/1994	E940127	Sioux Falls, Mir	nnehaha, SD	
(e) Nature of Service  Domestic Fixed S	atellite Service	(f) Class of Station Fixed Earth S		(g) Expiration Date 12/16/2003		
frequency, type of em N/A	ission, transmitter, et	tc.)		s station was filed (i.e. c	discontinuance of use of a	
5. Items 5(a) and (b) ap	ply to Part 21 and Pa	an 101 licensees on	γ.			
5(a) Has there been re- station not operation	moval of equipment onal? If "YES", indica	or alteration of facil	ities so as to render	the YES	□ NO	
•	ation with, or leasing	arrangement with a	cable television co	mpany?	□ NO	
this information, as contained is hereby t	o the station or finar identified below is	ncial responsibility; to to be considered e any further excep	that the applicant's as a part of this c tions not already co	n and no transfer of co most recent application application, and the transvered in questions 4 and pate: 08/06/2003	n or report embodying uth statements therein	
7. CERTIFICATION						
pursuant to Section distribution of a control The applicant hereb regulatory power of authorization in according to the applicant acknowledge in a population; undersigned to the application; undersigned to the application to the applicati	5301 of the Anti-Dr. clied substance. y waives any clain the United States I pridance with this app nowledges that all i that all the exhib gned certifies that	ng Abuse Act of 19 n to the use of an because of the pro- plication. (See Secti statements made its are a material all statements in the	88, 21 U.S.C. Section y particular freques evious use of same on 304 of the Comm in this application part hereof and a	nn 862, because of a c ncy or electromagneti e, whether by license nunications Act of 1934, and attached exhibite re incomorated herein	that includes FCC benefits conviction for possession or a spectrum as against the or otherwise, and requests as amended.) ts are considered material as if set out in full in this prect to the best of his/her	
to and adaptation and ball	et and are made in s at construction of th	good faith. e station would NOT			ificant environmental effect.	
NUMBER PARCE STATES	ENTS MADE ON THIS	FORM ARE PUNISH.	ABLE BY FINE AND/O	OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S ERMIT (U.S. CODE, TITLI	. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION E 47, SECTION 312(a)(1)),	
Name of Applicant (min	ust correspond with I		Exec	Applicant outive Vice President	t .	
SIGNATURI MUMA	su Ky	Qu	DATE	03.11.04		
Designate appropriate Individual	classification:  Members Partnershi		cer & Member of licant's Association	Authorized of Corporati		